progress is most evident in our EMEA and Americas segments, both of which continued to improve Adjusted EBITDA while increasing demand-generating
investments.”

Flatin continued, “However, as Asia has transitioned to a post-pandemic era, consumers have behaved differently than we had originally expected, and we
need to adjust. Similar to the improvement plans that we have been executing in EMEA and Americas, we have initiated a comprehensive improvement
plan that will enable our Asia business to adapt to the evolving environment and strengthen the core business before building a significantly bigger
business. We have also taken actions to further simplify our corporate functions and Americas segment overhead, which will lead to additional cost savings
as well as increased focus and agility. While we are reducing our 2023 sales guidance, we continue to expect to achieve our fourth quarter gross margin
target of the high 20%s, and we remain on-track for achieving positive adjusted EBITDA in 2024.”

The tables below reconcile revenue as reported to revenue on a constant currency basis by segment for the three and six months ended June 30, 2023 and
2022.

  Three months ended June 30,   $ Change   % Change

2023   2022   As
reported

Foreign
exchange

impact

In
constant
currency

   As
reported   In constant

currency   Volume
Constant
currency
price/mix

EMEA   96,989   82,485   96,989   30   96,959   17.6 %   17.5 %   7.2 %   10.3 %
Americas   61,832   51,775   61,832   —   61,832   19.4 %   19.4 %   1.7 %   17.7 %
Asia   37,166   43,698   37,166   (1,840 )   39,006   -14.9 %   -10.7 %   -5.1 %   -5.6 %

Total revenue
   195,987   177,958

195,98
7   (1,810 )

197,79
7   10.1 %   11.1 %   3.4 %   7.7 %

  Six months ended June 30,   $ Change   % Change

2023   2022   As
reported

Foreign
exchange

impact

In
constant
currency

   As
reported   In constant

currency   Volume
Constant
currency
price/mix

EMEA   195,205   172,968
195,20

5   (7,478 )
202,68

3   12.9 %   17.2 %   6.8 %   10.4 %

Americas   125,873   98,792
125,87

3   —
125,87

3   27.4 %   27.4 %   4.1 %   23.3 %

Asia   70,554   72,384   70,554   (3,806 )   74,360   -2.5 %   2.7 %   6.8 %   -4.1 %

Total revenue
   391,632   344,144

391,63
2   (11,284 )

402,91
6   13.8 %   17.1 %   6.0 %   11.1 %

Second Quarter 2023 Highlights

• Revenue of $196.0 million, a 10.1% increase compared to the prior year period; on a constant currency basis, revenue increased 11.1%.

• Gross margin in the quarter was 19.2%, an increase of 340 basis points compared to the prior year period and 180 basis points compared to the
first quarter of 2023.

• Net loss attributable to shareholders of the parent was $86.7 million compared to net loss of $72.0 million in the prior year period.